The next question is a 'true or false' question. Please say True, False, or | Don't Know for
each statement. - Having a will prevents an estate from being taxed after death.
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 274 386 841 326 515
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1501 422 519 560 223 337
455 137 149 169 59 110
True 30% 32% 29% 30% 27% 32%
563 147 174 243 84 159
False 38% 35% 33% 43% 38% 47%
DEG DEFG
483 138 197 148 79 69
I Don't Know 32% 33% 38% 26% 35% 20%
H FH H FH
1501 422 519 560 223 337
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




The next question is a 'true or false' question. Please say True, False, or | Don't Know for each
statement. - Having a will prevents an estate from being taxed after death.
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- B -
D E F G H

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 274 386 841 326 515
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1501 422 519 560 223 337
644 211 199 234 85 149
True 43% 50% 38% 42% 38% 44%
EG
239 82 77 80 30 50
False 16% 19% 15% 14% 13% 15%
618 129 243 246 108 138
| Don't Know 41% 31% 47% 44% 48% 41%
D D D D
1501 422 519 560 223 337
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




The next question is a 'true or false' question. Please say True, False, or | Don't Know for each
statement. - Having a will prevents an estate from being taxed after death.
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- B -
D E F G H

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 274 386 841 326 515
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1501 422 519 560 223 337
372 163 133 75 28 47
Top 2 Box (Net) 25% 39% 26% 13% 13% 14%
EFGH FGH
88 54 25 9 3 6
Very knowledgeable 6% 13% 5% 2% 1% 2%
EFGH FGH
284 109 108 66 25 41
Somewhat knowledgeable 19% 26% 21% 12% 11% 12%
FGH FGH
1129 258 386 485 195 290
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 75% 61% 74% 87% 87% 86%
D DE DE DE
722 158 222 343 132 210
Not very knowledgeable 48% 37% 43% 61% 59% 62%
DE DE DE
407 101 164 142 62 80
Never heard of it 27% 24% 32% 25% 28% 24%
H
1501 422 519 560 223 337
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1094 321 355 418 160 257

Has Heard Of 73% 76% 68% 75% 72% 76%
E
88 54 25 9 3 6

Top Box 6% 13% 5% 2% 1% 2%

EFGH FGH
407 101 164 142 62 80
Bottom Box 27% 24% 32% 25% 28% 24%




The next question is a 'true or false' question. Please say True, False, or | Don't Know for each
statement. - Having a will prevents an estate from being taxed after death.
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D E F G H

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 274 386 841 326 515
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1501 422 519 560 223 337
579 173 164 242 78 164

Top 2 Box (Net) 39% 41% 32% 43% 35% 48%
E EG EFG
119 48 36 34 7 27
Very knowledgeable 8% 11% 7% 6% 3% 8%
FG G FG

460 124 128 208 71 136

Somewhat knowledgeable 31% 29% 25% 37% 32% 40%
E DEF

922 249 355 318 144 174

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 61% 59% 68% 57% 65% 52%

DFH H FH
684 148 261 275 122 153
Not very knowledgeable 46% 35% 50% 49% 55% 45%
D DH DFH D
238 102 94 43 22 21
Never heard of it 16% 24% 18% 8% 10% 6%
FGH FGH
1501 422 519 560 223 337
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1263 320 425 517 201 316
Has Heard Of 84% 76% 82% 92% 90% 94%
DE DE DE

119 48 36 34 7 27

Top Box 8% 11% 7% 6% 3% 8%
FG G FG

238 102 94 43 22 21

Bottom Box 16% 24% 18% 8% 10% 6%

FGH FGH




The next question is a 'true or false' question. Please say True, False, or | Don't Know for each
statement. - Having a will prevents an estate from being taxed after death.
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 274 386 841 326 515
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1501 422 519 560 223 337
992 278 335 379 135 245
Top 2 Box (Net) 66% 66% 64% 68% 61% 73%
G EFG
431 145 116 171 57 113
Very familiar 29% 34% 22% 30% 26% 34%
E E E
561 134 219 209 77 131
Somewhat familiar 37% 32% 42% 37% 35% 39%
D
509 144 185 181 88 93
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 34% 34% 36% 32% 39% 27%
H H FH
256 86 90 80 41 39
Not very familiar 17% 21% 17% 14% 18% 12%
H H FH
253 57 95 101 47 54
Not familiar at all 17% 14% 18% 18% 21% 16%
D
1501 422 519 560 223 337
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1248 365 424 459 175 284
Familiar 83% 86% 82% 82% 79% 84%
G
431 145 116 171 57 113
Top Box 29% 34% 22% 30% 26% 34%
E E E
253 57 95 101 47 54
Bottom Box 17% 14% 18% 18% 21% 16%




The next question is a 'true or false' question. Please say True, False, or | Don't Know for each
statement. - Having a will prevents an estate from being taxed after death.
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 274 386 841 326 515
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1501 422 519 560 223 337
741 238 247 257 90 167
Top 2 Box (Net) 49% 56% 48% 46% 40% 49%
FG G FG
216 87 66 63 18 45
Very familiar 14% 21% 13% 11% 8% 13%
EFGH
525 150 181 194 72 122
Somewhat familiar 35% 36% 35% 35% 32% 36%
760 184 273 303 133 170
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 51% 44% 52% 54% 60% 51%
DH DFH
450 116 170 164 72 91
Not very familiar 30% 28% 33% 29% 33% 27%
310 68 103 139 60 79
Not familiar at all 21% 16% 20% 25% 27% 23%
D D D
1501 422 519 560 223 337
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1191 354 417 421 163 258
Familiar 79% 84% 80% 75% 73% 77%
FGH
216 87 66 63 18 45
Top Box 14% 21% 13% 11% 8% 13%
EFGH
310 68 103 139 60 79
Bottom Box 21% 16% 20% 25% 27% 23%
D D D




The next question is a 'true or false' question. Please say True, False, or | Don't Know for each statement. - Having a will
prevents an estate from being taxed after death.

I R T

- - - . - .

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 728 766 274 386 841 326 515
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1501 731 763 422 519 560 223 337
753 384 369 184 214 355 114 240
Positive (Net) 50% 53% 48% 44% 41% 63% 51% 71%
DEG E DEFG
164 81 84 47 40 78 25 53
Confident (5) 11% 11% 11% 11% 8% 14% 11% 16%
E E
588 303 285 137 174 277 90 187
Comfortable (4) 39% 42% 37% 33% 34% 50% 40% 56%
DEG DEFG
353 196 154 110 144 99 46 53
Ambivalent (3) 24% 27% 20% 26% 28% 18% 21% 16%
B FH FH
395 151 241 128 161 106 62 44
Negative (Net) 26% 21% 32% 30% 31% 19% 28% 13%
A FH FH H FH
307 124 180 96 123 87 49 38
Anxious (2) 20% 17% 24% 23% 24% 16% 22% 11%
A FH FH H FH
88 26 61 32 37 19 13 6
Hopeless (1) 6% 4% 8% 7% 7% 3% 6% 2%
A FH FH H FH
1501 731 763 422 519 560 223 337
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
Mean 33 34 3.2 3.2 3.1 3.5 33 3.7
B DEG DEFG
Std. Dev. 1.09 1.01 1.15 1.13 1.08 1.02 1.11 0.92
Std. Err. 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.07 0.05




The next question is a 'true or false' question. Please say True, False, or | Don't Know for each statement. - Having a will
prevents an estate from being taxed after death.

I R T

- - - . - .

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 728 766 274 386 841 326 515
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1501 731 763 422 519 560 223 337
659 347 312 183 187 289 97 192
Positive (Net) 44% 48% 41% 43% 36% 52% 44% 57%
B EG DEFG
147 78 69 51 37 60 23 37
Confident (5) 10% 11% 9% 12% 7% 11% 10% 11%
512 269 243 132 150 229 74 155
Comfortable (4) 34% 37% 32% 31% 29% 41% 33% 46%
DEG DEFG
447 225 220 108 176 164 71 93
Ambivalent (3) 30% 31% 29% 26% 34% 29% 32% 28%
395 158 232 131 156 107 55 53
Negative (Net) 26% 22% 30% 31% 30% 19% 25% 16%
A FH FH H FH
256 97 155 94 108 54 27 27
Anxious (2) 17% 13% 20% 22% 21% 10% 12% 8%
A FGH FGH
139 61 77 37 48 54 28 25
Hopeless (1) 9% 8% 10% 9% 9% 10% 13% 8%
H H
1501 731 763 422 519 560 223 337
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
Mean 3.2 33 3.1 3.2 3 33 3.2 3.4
B EG DEFG
Std. Dev. 1.11 1.09 1.13 1.16 1.08 1.1 1.16 1.04
Std. Err. 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.08 0.06




The next question is a 'true or false' question. Please say True, False, or | Don't Know for each statement. - Having a will
prevents an estate from being taxed after death.

I R T

- - - . - .

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 728 766 274 386 841 326 515
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1501 731 763 422 519 560 223 337
650 354 295 188 194 268 86 183
Positive (Net) 43% 48% 39% 44% 37% 48% 39% 54%
B EG DEFG
184 102 82 67 48 69 20 49
Confident (5) 12% 14% 11% 16% 9% 12% 9% 15%
E G E
466 251 213 121 146 199 66 133
Comfortable (4) 31% 34% 28% 29% 28% 36% 30% 40%
B EG DEFG
317 160 153 98 110 109 43 66
Ambivalent (3) 21% 22% 20% 23% 21% 19% 19% 20%
534 217 315 136 215 183 94 89
Negative (Net) 36% 30% 41% 32% 41% 33% 42% 26%
A FH H DFH
381 160 220 100 155 126 61 66
Anxious (2) 25% 22% 29% 24% 30% 23% 27% 19%
A FH H FH
153 57 95 36 61 56 33 23
Hopeless (1) 10% 8% 12% 9% 12% 10% 15% 7%
A H H DFH
1501 731 763 422 519 560 223 337
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
Mean 3.1 3.2 3 3.2 2.9 3.2 2.9 3.4
B EG EG EFG
Std. Dev. 1.21 1.17 1.22 1.21 1.19 1.2 1.24 1.15
Std. Err. 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.08 0.06




The next question is a 'true or false' question. Please say True, False, or | Don't Know for each statement. - Having a will
prevents an estate from being taxed after death.

I R T

- - - . - .

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 728 766 274 386 841 326 515
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1501 731 763 422 519 560 223 337
634 343 288 206 199 229 78 151
Positive (Net) 2% 47% 38% 49% 38% 41% 35% 45%
B EG G FG
158 91 67 71 39 48 19 28
Confident (5) 11% 12% 9% 17% 8% 8% 9% 8%
EFGH
476 252 221 136 159 182 59 123
Comfortable (4) 32% 35% 29% 32% 31% 32% 26% 36%
G FG
380 187 190 98 123 160 57 102
Ambivalent (3) 25% 26% 25% 23% 24% 29% 26% 30%
487 201 285 118 198 171 87 84
Negative (Net) 32% 27% 37% 28% 38% 31% 39% 25%
A DFH H DFH
321 135 186 83 136 101 56 46
Anxious (2) 21% 18% 24% 20% 26% 18% 25% 14%
A FH H FH
166 66 99 34 62 70 31 39
Hopeless (1) 11% 9% 13% 8% 12% 12% 14% 11%
1501 731 763 422 519 560 223 337
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
Mean 3.1 3.2 3 33 3 3.1 2.9 3.2
B EFG G EFG
Std. Dev. 1.18 1.16 1.19 1.2 1.16 1.16 1.19 1.13
Std. Err. 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.08 0.06




The next question is a 'true or false' question. Please say True, False, or | Don't Know for each
statement. - Having a will prevents an estate from being taxed after death.
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 274 386 841 326 515
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1501 422 519 560 223 337
948 303 318 326 124 202
Top 2 Box (Net) 63% 72% 61% 58% 56% 60%
EFGH
260 108 82 70 31 38
Strongly agree 17% 26% 16% 12% 14% 11%
EFGH
688 195 237 257 93 164
Somewhat agree 46% 46% 46% 46% 42% 49%
553 118 201 234 98 135
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 37% 28% 39% 42% 44% 40%
D D D D
387 79 128 180 71 109
Somewhat disagree 26% 19% 25% 32% 32% 32%
DE D DE
167 40 73 54 28 26
Strongly disagree 11% 9% 14% 10% 12% 8%
H
1501 422 519 560 223 337
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
260 108 82 70 31 38
Top Box 17% 26% 16% 12% 14% 11%
EFGH
167 40 73 54 28 26
Bottom Box 11% 9% 14% 10% 12% 8%
H




The next question is a 'true or false' question. Please say True, False, or | Don't Know for each
statement. - Having a will prevents an estate from being taxed after death.

000000 Ak
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D E F G H

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 274 386 841 326 515
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1501 422 519 560 223 337
770 281 275 213 93 120
Top 2 Box (Net) 51% 67% 53% 38% 42% 36%
EFGH FGH
173 69 67 36 20 16
Strongly agree 12% 16% 13% 6% 9% 5%
FGH FH H H
597 212 208 177 73 104
Somewhat agree 40% 50% 40% 32% 33% 31%
EFGH FH
731 141 244 346 129 217
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 49% 33% 47% 62% 58% 64%
D DE DE DE
531 104 185 242 96 145
Somewhat disagree 35% 25% 36% 43% 43% 43%
D DE D D
200 36 59 105 33 72
Strongly disagree 13% 9% 11% 19% 15% 21%
DE D DE
1501 422 519 560 223 337
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
173 69 67 36 20 16
Top Box 12% 16% 13% 6% 9% 5%
FGH FH H H
200 36 59 105 33 72
Bottom Box 13% 9% 11% 19% 15% 21%
DE D DE




The next question is a 'true or false' question. Please say True, False, or | Don't Know for each
statement. - Having a will prevents an estate from being taxed after death.
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 274 386 841 326 515
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1501 422 519 560 223 337
583 231 232 120 50 70
Top 2 Box (Net) 39% 55% 45% 21% 22% 21%
EFGH FGH
160 77 61 23 11 12
Strongly agree 11% 18% 12% 4% 5% 4%
FGH FGH
422 154 171 97 39 58
Somewhat agree 28% 36% 33% 17% 18% 17%
FGH FGH
918 191 287 440 173 267
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 61% 45% 55% 79% 78% 79%
D DE DE DE
524 137 169 218 80 139
Somewhat disagree 35% 32% 33% 39% 36% 41%
E
394 54 118 222 93 129
Strongly disagree 26% 13% 23% 40% 42% 38%
D DE DE DE
1501 422 519 560 223 337
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
160 77 61 23 11 12
Top Box 11% 18% 12% 1% 5% 4%
FGH FGH
394 54 118 222 93 129
Bottom Box 26% 13% 23% 40% 42% 38%
D DE DE DE




The next question is a 'true or false' question. Please say True, False, or | Don't Know for each
statement. - Having a will prevents an estate from being taxed after death.
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 274 386 841 326 515
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1501 422 519 560 223 337
1292 337 445 511 206 305
Top 2 Box (Net) 86% 80% 86% 91% 92% 90%
DE DE D
554 121 202 231 94 137
Strongly agree 37% 29% 39% 41% 42% 40%
D D D D
738 215 243 280 111 169
Somewhat agree 49% 51% 47% 50% 50% 50%
209 85 75 49 17 32
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 14% 20% 14% 9% 8% 10%
FGH FG
132 46 48 39 13 25
Somewhat disagree 9% 11% 9% 7% 6% 8%
77 39 27 11 4 7
Strongly disagree 5% 9% 5% 2% 2% 2%
FGH FH
1501 422 519 560 223 337
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
554 121 202 231 94 137
Top Box 37% 29% 39% 41% 42% 40%
D D D D
77 39 27 11 4 7
Bottom Box 5% 9% 5% 2% 2% 2%
FGH FH




The next question is a 'true or false' question. Please say True, False, or | Don't Know for each
statement. - Having a will prevents an estate from being taxed after death.
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 274 386 841 326 515
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1501 422 519 560 223 337
1304 328 456 520 203 317
Top 2 Box (Net) 87% 78% 88% 93% 91% 94%
D DE D DE
543 126 172 244 95 150
Strongly agree 36% 30% 33% 44% 42% 44%
DE DE DE
762 202 284 276 108 167
Somewhat agree 51% 48% 55% 49% 49% 50%
197 94 63 40 20 20
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 13% 22% 12% 7% 9% 6%
EFGH FH
138 66 41 30 16 15
Somewhat disagree 9% 16% 8% 5% 7% 4%
EFGH
58 27 22 9 4 5
Strongly disagree 4% 6% 4% 2% 2% 2%
FGH
1501 422 519 560 223 337
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
543 126 172 244 95 150
Top Box 36% 30% 33% 44% 42% 44%
DE DE DE
58 27 22 9 4 5
Bottom Box 4% 6% 4% 2% 2% 2%
FGH




